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This space for County or DLNR use

Date Petition and Fec received
STATE OF HM1AII by County or DLNR

LAND USE COMMISSION
Date forwarded to LUC )

426 Queen Street with recommendation i

Honolulu, Hawaii
Date Petition, Fee and

County/DLNR recommen-
dation received by LUC

PETITION FOR AMENDMENT OF TEMPORARY DISTRICT BOUNDARY

(I) (We) hereby request an amendment of Land Use Commission Temporary

District Boundary respecting the County of Hawaii , Island of Hawaii ,

map number and/or name Shunichi Arizumi to change the district

designation of the following described property from its present classification in

a(n) agricultLTal district into a(n) urban district.

Description of property: - ('

Portion of Grant 11286 consisting an area of 2.5 ac.

Petitioner's interest in subject property:

Owner.

Petitioner's eason(s) for requesting boundary change:

To con9e nortidn oronerty to sons, so that construction of homes
can be-started.

(1) The petitioner will attach evidence in support of the followinS statement:

The subject property is needed for a use other than that for which the
district in which it is located is classified.

(2) The petitioner will attach evidence in support of either of the following
statements (cross out one):

(a) The land is not usable or adaptable for use according to its
present district classification.

(b) Conditions and trends of development have so changed since adoption
of the present classification, that the present classification is
unreasonable.

Address:

Telephone:
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LUC File A(T)-

Petitioner: County

Date petition and fee
received from County
with recota:1endation:

Suspense date for LUC action:

Publication of hearings

Newspaper

Hearings

Place(s)

Actions

Dates Actions By
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MARGARET M. KAAUA, COUNTY CLERK SUMA HAY $HI, D CLE

OFFICE OF THE 00LJNTY CLERK SE
COMMISSION

COUNTY OF HAWAII

HILO,HAWAII

January 17, 1963
IN REPLY REFER
To: FWC-l/C-3500

Refer Your: LUC 276

Mr. R. J. Darnell
Executive Officer
Land Use Commission
State of Hawaii
426 Queen Street
Honolulu 13, Hawaii

Dear Mr. Darnell:

In reply to your letter of November 30, 1962, with regard to
applications for Special Permits received by your Commission, the
Board of Supervisors at its meeting of January 16, 1963, approved
the application for special permit for Hajime Nakao.

With regard to the other applications, you were informed of
the Board's action by letter dated December 20, 1962.

.

trLyours
(Mrs.) Margaret M. Kaaua
COUNTY CLERK

w

ADDRESS ALL COMMUN1CATIONS TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Bet. No. LUC 500

March 20, 1963

Mr. Edgar A. Ramasu
71amia6 Strector
plasmine and Traffia Co-tssies
County of Bassit
Ette, Remit

amar Mr. Ramsa:

Emelosed is a copy of a petition ter Temperary histrict Soundary Change

granted by the Land Use Comission tot
h-tahl Ariset - A(T) 62•23

Tory truly yours,

N. M.
FIELS OFF3CER

Baslosure



Re f. No. I.UC 499

namen so, 1963

Mrs. Margaret M. Raans
County Cicrk
Office of the County Clerk
Comty of Bamii
Bilo, Ramit

bear Mrs, gaans:

Enclosed is a copy of a petities ter temporary District Beandary Cheage

granteci by the Land Use Commission to:

Shualchi Arismi - A(T) 62•23

Very truly yours,

W. M. MIS.LAMBY
FIELD OFFICER
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STATE OF HAWAII
IAND USE C0lm1SSION

426 Queen Street
Honolulu, Hawaii

March 20, 1963

Nr. Shmichi Artsmi
82•B Paisi Street

Rito, Emmit

Dear Sir:

with referencent orp tition A(T) 62•23 to reclassify that property

described as 2R 2•2•46: 5
, from aTe-porary ABrianitural District

to aTe-porary UrW District , may I inform you of the following:

A public hearing was held on this matter by the Land Use Commission of

the State of Hawaii in the M-sti Comty Board of Supervisors' Boardroom,

Bilo, Esmit
, at 7:30 p.m.. Seeember 21, 1962 .

Notice of the hearing appeared in the Honolulu Star-3ulletta
, on Dec.

1, 1962
;

and in the on - .

The Land Use Commission, at its meeting in the Led Use Co-ission Rearing

Room, Bonoluta, Bamit, beginning at 9:00 p.m., Mareb 5, 1963 ,

amended Temporary District Boundary map B-City of Bilo

as follows:
To taalude within the State Land Use Co-ission Temporary Urba
districa all of the area requessea sa cae petitlan, betag z.5 acres
of laad, more or less, located in Watakes Romestead Bouselots,
Eliu, Esemila besurabsa as anare savaston, zm z•z•40s 3.

Very truly yours

for R. J. DARNELL
EXECUTIVE OFFICER
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STATE OF HAWAII

LAND USE COMMISSION

VOTE RECORD

ITEM

DATE

PLACE

TIME

NAMES YES NO ABSTAIN ABSENT

KANEMOTO
,

E .

WILLIAMS
,

R.

FRIEL , S .

SUNN, F.

I IGE, Y.

GREGG, W.

LOMBARDI, 'F.

COOK, E. H.

BRYAN , E .

COMMENTS:

i t
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a.r. ... Lou ass

February 15, 1963

Mr. Shunichi Arismi
e $2-8 Palai Street

Milo, Ramit

Bear Mr. Arismit

the Lead Use Cn==ission of the state of Bausti will hold a meetia8 on the
Island of Oahu on March 5, 1963, at 9:00 p.m. directly fo11eving a public
hearia6 shich is scheduled at 7:30 p.m., in the Land Use Ceemission Bearing
Seem, 426 Queen Street, Boaolu1u, Bamit.

As the 45•day waiting period after public heartag, prescribed by SECTION 2,
See. 6, Act 187, will have expired, your petition for obange of temporary
distrist boundary has been plesed en the Commission's agenda for considessties
at this meetiaS; and liaal action may be taken at that time.

Very truly yours,

A. J. BARNELL
EMBCWIVE OFF3CER



e y

Ref. No. LUC 403

January 31, 1963

The Honorable Nembers of the
Board of Supervisors

County of Hawaii
Hilo, Hawaii

Attention: The Honorable Belene Bale, Chairman
and Executive Officer

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of January 17, 1963

which contained your reccamendations in the petition of Shunichi

Aristani, for District Boundary Chan8e.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

R. J. DARNELL
EEBCUTIVE OFFICER



MARGARET M. KAAUA, COUNTY CLERK SUMAKO HAYASHI, DEPUTY CuiRK

OFFICE OF THE 00LJNTY CLERK 'MD UX Ot,
COUNTY OF HAWAII

Janua

yŒ HAWM

IN REPLY REFER
Ta' PWC•-l/C-3436

Mr. Rowland J. Darnell
Executive Officer
Land Use Commission
426 S. Queen Street
Honolulu 13, Hawaii

Dear Mr. Darnell:

Please be advised that the Board of Supervisors of the County
of Hawaii at its meeting of January 16, 1963, accepted the recommendation
of its Planning fy Traffic Commission to you under date of November 27,
1962, with regard to the application of Shunichi Arizumi for rezoning
from an Agricultural District to an Urban District'.

yt yours

(Mrs.) Margaret M. Kaau -

COUNTY CLERK

w

cc: PfyT Commission

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONSTO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
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UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
MONOLULO 14. MAWAII

w swov mumm December 19, 1962

Mr R. J. Daree11
Executive Officer
I.sad Use Commission
426 Queen Street
Honolulu 13, Hawaii

Daar Mr Darnell:

I,n response to your inquiries of December 13 and 14, the

attached commaats are submit ted for your consideratica.

Very truly youra ,

Frederick K. Munsa
Birector

Attachaamts



Docket No. and
FetittoofT Tax Mep K¢y Acreage

Renoluly. Basati
SP(T) 62-34
Benigno Miguel 4-1-10:34 ' 10 ac.

Idre44eat listamaalo Valley, Oska

Moet of the property is in a bottomland position. The
soil is Manalat seriae, well-drained, with slope approximat•ly
4 per cent. It is Clase I agricultural land according to the
new detailed five-elaas scheme (Classee A, 5, C, D, & I) It
probably esa he irrigated.

Heiluku. Wat
A(T) 62-21
Ted James 2-3-05i39 9.785 ac.
(Estherias S. Es14win)

t Germer of Upper Ekla Road and Raleakals Road, Maxi
The land to ta a well-draised upland position. It te

slightly stear Wissen soil with eemples slopes gaaerally$•13 per samt. With trrigatten it is Class A er I agricultural
land, on the basta of the detailed five-class echame. -

Bilo. Hastii
SF(T) 62-29
f. L. Llau 8-2-10: Por. 12 20.05 ac.

19444195: Corner of South Roas Belt Road and Booestead load

The land te mostly as sai pah-•h-• with only a úms11
saount of soil aterial on the sortace, Slopes vary widely
over the parcel but generally about 13 per cent The land

- cannot be plowed. On the basis of the detailed five-class
scheme, it is Clase C st best and ante likely Class Bagricultscal länd.

St(T) 62-30
Masataro Magsta t•4-31s Ear. 8 20.0$ as.

Lacetton: Enes, Emmit
No comment. Caanot looste.

52(T) 62-31
Tomar tempag and 5-5-04154 1.0 se.
Risal Simpliataae

: Eshale, Mamii .

Se ammmmae,
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A

beeset No. and
E** iî2ner Isa Kap Key Aci'#iã•

Rila, Novail team )

$7(?) 62-32 : 10:21 9.50 acSigejs Yamagataagon: Kana, Hawait
Ger.set locate specifically Genera.ly appaAre to be

most17 as and pahoehoe with only a sessil anovat of scii
meterí>l on the suetgee. Slope generally about 13 por cent,
le is possibly Clase C or more likely Clase D agrievitarel
Land, en the basis of the detailed five-class scheme

if I) 62•30
Rejbal Baha: 8-1-7:14 4.02 ac.

Ipcartoet On maki side of 8 Traa Belt Road, thout 3/4
mile toward Emilm-Kone from Captain Cook

The land te mostly as and pahoehoe with only a saa.:
amount of a:Li satorial on the surface. The land causet er
plowed because of rocktsass. Slope is abour. 12 per cent.
On the basis of the datatted five-class scheme, it te
CLass C or D land.

SP(T) 62-35
Louise Expehe 1-3-06: 6 L.1 ac

tiog: Kons, Maseli
No coseent. Cannot locate.

A(T) 62-23
$buniebi Artsumi 2-2-46: 5 2.5 ac,

Leegtton: Frontage en hist Isad, Bilo, Hawait
Moet of the property constate of slightly weatheced

te rock with very little soil material am the surface
$1ope is about 2 per cent. The lend cannot be piawed.' The Land te Class C or Class D on the basta of the detailed
five-class scheme.

e





O O



. O O



Beeket Me. ami
patinoa•r Tax Mas Ier

. Nguese, ga
A(T) 62-20 8-5-04: 2;
marold J. Silva, St. A1. 9-19; 23; 23

: antamme, ab.
ABC ALL 12 18

Appr== •••••17 1/3 is bottomland, prehably too rocky
te on1tivate het suited te pasture. 1/4 ase-steur Sua soil,
4 per cent elope, Class A whom irrigated, Class C mirrigated.
1/4 stomy Bus soil, 4 per oemt, Class I when irrigated,
Class a mairrigated.

Marcelp 10, 11, 23, 25
stasy Mus seil, 4 per coat,Class S whom irrigated,

Class a untrtigated.

2

State Lamia

ERIcel 9

Cammot looste.

Bartila 13, L4, 15, 16, 17

Non-stomy to slightly stony Esa soil, alope 4 per cent,
Class A whom irrigated. Class C emirrigated.

Erani 19

Meetly asa-etemy to slightly steely Ena soil, slope 6 per
esat, Class A whom trrigated, class C mirrigated.
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82-E Palai Stre ION
Hilo, Hawaii
October 17, 1962

PM. Edward C. Bryan, Chairman
Land Use Commission
26 Queen Street

Honolulu, Eawaii
Dear Mr. Bryan:

I wa enclosing a check for Fifty Dollars ($50.00)
two copies of petition and two copies of subdivision
maps, together with statements of proof why my request
of having boundary change should be granted.

Your favorable consideration on this request will
be most gratefully appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

SKUNICHI ARI2

enclosures
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PETITIONERIS EVIDENCE IN SUPPORT OF BOUNDARY CEANGE

1. Parcel involved never was used for any type
of agricultural use, nor do I have any intention
of having this parcel used for agricultural
purposes.

2. Subdivision and conveyance of these properties
are to my sons and not for sale to the public.

5. Conditions of development have changed since
the classification by the Planning & Traffic
Commission. We have a subdivision adjacent
to my property which was recently approved.



PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION
COUNTYOFHAWAII

HILO,HAWAll,U.S.A.

I
November 27, 1962 UL

Mr. Rowland J. Darnell
Executive Officer
Land Use Commission
426 S. Queen Street
Honolulu 13, Eawaii

Dear Mr. Darnell:

At its regular meeting of November 19, 1962, the Planning
and Traffic Commission considered the application of Shunichi Arizumi
for rezoning from an Agricultural District to an Urban District to
allow residential subdivision into three lots to be conveyed to his
sons.

The Commission voted to recommend approval of the rezoning
request since the proposed subdivision situated at Waiakea Homesteads
House Lots, fronting on Palai Street, is adjacent to an urban area.

Yours very truly,
PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION

Eiroshi Kasamoto
Director

lat

oc Chairman & Board of Supervisors



MARGARET M. KAAUA, COUNTY CLE SUMAKO HAYASHI, DEPUTY CLERK

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK
c

COUNTY OF HAWAII a e

HILO, HAWAII /

November 26, 1962
IN REPLY REFER
* C-3205/PWC-26

Mr. Rowland J. Darnell
Executive Officer
Land Use Comission
426 S. Queen street
Honolulu 13, Hawaii

Dear Mr. Darnell:

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Hawaii at its
meeting of November 21, 1962, endorsed the action of the

Planning & Traffic Cormission with regard to the rezoning of

Camp 6 Waiakea Homesteads from Agricultural to Urban District.

Very truly yours,

(Mrs.) Margare 1. Kiaua
COUNTY CLERK

a

cc: Planning & Traffic Comnission

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONSTO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
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Ret. No. LUC 274

Newmber 30, 1962

Mr. Shmiski Artsmi
82•E Palat Street
Bilo, Ramait

Daar Mr. Arts-is

this is to tatem yen of the public heartag ea11ed by the Land Use C-mission
et the state et Baseit en December 21, 1962, at 7:30 p.m., la the Chambers et
the Bamit Comty Board of supervisers, Ette, Samait. Your petities ter
thange of T-perary Disertet Beundary from Agrieeltere to Urban classificaties
will be heard at that time.

Pubitestien et the Legal Notice will appear in the Benelula Star-Bettetta en
December 1, 1962.

Very truly years.

R. J. DARNELL
EXECUTIVE OFFICER



Ret. No. LUC 209

October 22, 1962

planning and Traffic Commission
County of um.att
tilo, Hawaii

Attenticut Mr. Rizoshi Essamoto, Director

Gentlemes:

I am forwarding a petition and a asp for a change of temporary district boundary
made by Mr. Shumichi Arizumi for your comments and recommandations.

We have retained the filtag fee of fifty dellers.

As our actiee of public hearings are gotag into the newspapera today, this petition
will not be able to be heard until the December set of hearinga by the Land Use
Co-nission.

Very truly yours,

R. J. BARNELL
EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Emelosures
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NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

TO CONSIDER (1) APPLICATIONS FOR SPECIAL PERMIT AND,

(2) A PETITION FOR CHANGE OF TEMPORARY DISTRICT BOUNDARY

WITHIN THE COUNTY OF HAWAII, BEFORE THE LAND USE COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the public hearing to be held by a Field Officer

of the Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii in the Chambers of the

Hawaii County Board of Supervisors, Hilo, Hawaii on December 21, 1962, at

7:30 p.m., or as soon as thereafter as those interested may be heard, to

consider a petition for change of Temporary District Boundary and applications

for Special Permit within the County of Hawaii as provided for in SECTION 2,

Sections 6, 7, and 11, Act 187, Session Laws of Hawaii, 1961.

Special Permit Applications to be heard:

Docket Number
and Applicant Tax Map Key Permission Requested

SP(T) 62-29 Subdivision to eight residen-
Y. L. Liau 8-2-10: Por. 22 tial lots from a.13.9 acre

parcel.

SP(T) 62-30 Creation of a one acre resi-
Masataro Negata 2-4-31: Por. 8 dential lot from a 20.05 acre

parcel.

SP(T) 62-31 Subdivision of existing
Tomar Lompog and parcel into two residential
Stapliciano Rizal 5-5-04: 54 lots.

SP(T) 62-32 Create 14.acre residential
Shigeji Yamagata 7-9-10: 21 lot from a 10 acre parcel.

SP(T) 62-33 Subdivision of 4.02'ácree
Hajimi Nakao 8-1-7: 14 into two residential lots

and one access lot.

SP(T) 62-35 Subdivision of 1.2.àcres into
Louise Kapehe 7-3-06: 6 four residential lots and one

roadway lot.

Petition for Change of Temporary District Boundary to be heard:

Docket Naaber
ynd Petitioner Tax Map Key Permission Requested

A(T) 62-23 Change from an Agricultural
Shunichi Arizumi 2-2-46: 5 - district to an Urban district

classification.

Maps showing the area under consideration for Special Permit and petition for

change of Temporary District Boundary and copies of the rules and regulations

governing the application for the above are on file in the offices of the

Hawaii County Planning and Traffic Commission, and the Land Use Commission
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and are open to the public for inspection during officer hours.

All written protests or comments regardi 3 the above petition may be filed

with the Land Use Commission, 426 Queen Street, Honolulu, before the date of

public hearing, or submitted in person at the time of the public hearing, or

up to fifteen (15) days followin3 this public hearing.

LAND USE COMMISSION

E. C. BRYAN, Chairman
E. C. BRYAE

R. J. DARNELL, Executive
R. J. DARNELL Officer

(Legal ad - 2 cols. w/border)
(To appear December 1, 1962 )

(THE HONOLULU STAR-BULLETIN )
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